
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 584 0 1 1 586 594 98.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,703 1 7 0 1,711 1,722 102.2%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 964 0 4 0 968 982 102.2%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 790 1 2 1 794 914 93.5%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,941 5 1 0 1,947 1,780 112.7%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 516 0 7 1 524 580 602

KCIW Assessment 109 1 0 0 110 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 625 1 7 1 634 713 91.8%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,005 0 3 0 1,008 1,022 102.1%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,081 0 3 0 1,084 1,097 101.0%1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,241 0 4 0 1,245 1,256 101.5%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 684 1 17 1 703 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 416 0 1 0 417 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,100 1 18 1 1,120 852 131.5%852

Western KY Corr. Complex 673 0 4 0 677 693 101.0%670

56

Male

4

Female

Total 12,073

1,311

10,762

12,073

96.3%

105.2%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

12,004 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,864 325 2,1891,348 247

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

72 457

680 3,875

44 1,825

CONTROLLED INTAKE 594

18 8 26

385

3,195

1,781

CLASS D-EXTENDED 28 430402

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,645 1,157 8,802

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 518 2 520

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,163 1,159 9,322

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,276 9 84 26 21,395
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